636/736 Contract Svc, Other $6,650.00 $133.00 $332.50 $1,197.00 $199.50 $864.50
655/755 Insurance $7,130.00 $142.60 $356.50 $1,283.40 $213.90 $926.90

Proforma O&MExpense $97,283.00 $1,945.66 $4,864.15 $17,510.94 $2,918.49 $12,646.79
408 Payroll Tax $6,813.84 $136.28 $340.69 $1,226.49 $204.42 $885.80

Total Proforma Expense $104,096.84 $2,081.94 $5,204.84 $18,737.43 $3,122.91 $13,532.59
Utility System TOTAL LYU-WS MGU-WU OLU-WU PCU-WU SUN-WU
Customers Billed - Dec-19 3,386 406 96 74 142 257
Customer Percentage 100% 12% 3% 2% 4% 8%
2020 Proforma Expense
601/701 Fmployee Salaries $83,503.00 $10,020.36 $2,505.09 $1,670.06 $3,340.12 $6,680.24
636/736 Contract Svc, Other $6,650.00 $798.00 $199.50 $133.00 $266.00 $532.00
655/755 Insurance $7,130.00 $855.60 $213.90 $142.60 $285.20 $570.40

Proforma O&MExpense $97,283.00 $11,673.96 $2,918.49 $1,945.66 $3,891.32 $7,782.64
408 Payroll Tax $6,813.84 $817.66 $204.42 $136.28 $272.55 $545.11

Total Proforma Expense $104,096.84 $12,491.62 $3,122.91 $2,081.94 $4,163.87 $8,327.75
Utility System TOTAL CMU-WU SVU-WU HHU-WS WLW-SU SSU-WU
Customers Billed - Dec-19 3,386 55 24 353 316 262
Customer Percentage 100% 2% 1% 10% 9% 8%
2020 Proforma Exoense
601/701 Fmployee Salaries $83,503.00 $1,670.06 $835.03 $8,350.30 $7,515.27 $6,680.24
636/736 Contract Svc, Other $6,650.00 $133.00 $66.50 $665.00 $598.50 $532.00
655/755 Insurance $7,130.00 $142.60 $71.30 $713.00 $641.70 $570.40

Proforma O&MExpense $97,283.00 $1,945.66 $972.83 $9,728.30 $8,755.47 $7,782.64
.408 Payroll Tax . $6,813.84 $136.28 $68.14 $681.38 $613.25 $545.11

Total Proforma Expense $104,096.84 $2,081.94 $1,040.97 $10,409.68 $9,368.72 $8,327.75

EXHIBITG-1

Title Commission 2019-2020 2020 Salaries Additional Requested Total Increase
Aoorowd Comoosite Index (Indexed) Increase Salary Requested

Chief Financial Officer $54,366 4.19% $56,646 $0 $56,646 $2,280
Office Manager $39,500 4.19% $41,156 $2,844 $44,000 $4,500
Customer Service Rep $34,000 4.19% $35,423 $0 $35,423 $1,423
Billing Position $20,800 4.19% $21,672 $3,328 $25,000 $4,200
Operations Supervisor $39,000 4.19% $40,636 $12,364 $53,000 $14,000
Compliance Tech (a) $0 -na- -na- $45,000 $45,000 $45,000
Maintenance Tech (b) $37,900 4.19% $39,490 $10,510 $50,000 $12,100
Maintenance Tech (c) $37,900 4.19% $39,490 ($1,590) $37,900 $0
Maintenance Tech (c) $37,900 4.19% $39,490 ($1,590) $37,900 $0
Total $301,366 $314,003 $70,866 $384,869 $83,503

Chief Financial Officer The requested salary increase is due to the affect of the annual price index approved by the Corrnnission.

The requested salary increase is due to the affect of the annual price index approved by the Commission and
Office Manager the employee's time of service with FUSI. The salary level requested is below the average entry level salary

reflected in the 2018 A WWA Compensation Survey. See attached A WWA Survey.

Customer Service Rep The requested salary increase is due to the affect of the annual price index approved by the Commission.

The requested salary increase is due to the difficulty in fmding a qualified & trusted person to fill the position.